
Page 1 of 3 

 

CITY GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBOANGA  Purchase Request No.: 300-20-08-1626/August 10, 2020 

Bids and Awards Committee  

Villalobos St., Zamboanga City 

 Office of the: CDRRMO 

  Amount: P263,138.00 

SF-GOOD-60 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(53.9 “Small Value Procurement”) 

Z.Goowill Hardware 
RC Lim Marketing 
Scepter Enterprises 
                                                                                           Date: September 2, 2020 
                                                                                             Quotation No.: 0419 

                                                                                                                              Place of Delivery: City General Services Office 

 Please quote your lowest price on the items listed below, subject to the General Conditions on the Philippine Bidding 

Documents on Goods, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative on or before 

September 14, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. 

                                                                                                                  

          ERWIN E. BERNARDO               
                              BAC-Chairperson  

Note: ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN / LEGIBLY WRITTEN. 
1. DELIVERY PERIOD TEN (10) CALENDAR DAYS 
2. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON-

EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY. 
3. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS. 
4. G-EPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION, IF AVAILABLE. 
5. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED. 

6. INDICATE BRAND NAME OF ITEMS BEING OFFERED. 
7. DROP YOUR QUOTATION IN A SEALED ENVELOPE AND PROPERLY LABELED- 

8. Bidders are requested to submit PHILGEPS Platinum Certificate, Omnibus Sworn Statementand BUSINESS/MAYOR’S PERMIT 
9. Downloaded Form must be duly signed by BAC Chairman prior to submission for the opening of bidding documents. 
10. For Tires and Batteries, ONE (1) YEAR WARRANTY 

ITEM 

NO. 
ITEM & DESCRIPTION 

BRAND 

NAME 

 

QTY 

 

Unit  UNIT PRICE TOTAL  

1.  Coco Lumber 2x2x10 

Estimated Cost: P17,920.00  

160 pcs 
  

2.  Coco Lumber 2x3x10 

Estimated Cost: P31,350.00  

190 pcs 
  

3.  Good Lumber 1x6x10 

Estimated Cost: P39,400.00  

100 pcs 
  

4.  Ambrella Roofing Nail 

Estimated Cost: P1,166.00  

10 kilos 
  

5.  Common Nail 4" 

Estimated Cost: P1,987.50  

25 kilos 
  

6.  Common Nail 2 1/2" 

Estimated Cost: P1,987.50  

25 kilos 
  

7.  PVC Pipe S-1000 

Estimated Cost: P3,680.00  

8 pcs 
  

8.  PVC Elbow 90 deg 

Estimated Cost: P345.00  

6 pcs 
  

9.  Floor drain 4x4" 

Estimated Cost: P495.00  

5 pcs 
  

10.  4 Gang Outlet 

Estimated Cost: P1,485.00  

15 pcs 
  

11.  Switch 

Estimated Cost: P770.00  

20 pcs 
  

12.  Daylight Led Bulb, 5W 

Estimated Cost: P5,600.00  

40 pcs 
  

13.  Junction Box 

Estimated Cost: P700.00  

20 pcs 
  

14.  Electrical Tape 

Estimated Cost: P235.00  

5 pcs 
  

15.  Ceiling Socket 

Estimated Cost: P2,640.00  

40 pcs 
  

16.  Staple Wire 

Estimated Cost: P360.00  

5 box 
  

17.  PDX Wire # 12 

Estimated Cost: P18,614.00  

4 box 
  

18.  PDX Wire # 14 

Estimated Cost: P14,654.00  

4 box 
  

19.  THHN Wire #8 

Estimated Cost: P27,720.00  

3 box 
  



Page 2 of 3 

 

20.  Circuit Breaker 30 amp 

Estimated Cost: P1,268.00  

2 pcs 
  

21.  Flexible Hose 3/4" 

Estimated Cost: P3,564.00  

2 rolls 
  

22.  Drop Wire #6 

Estimated Cost: P3,600.00  

120 mtrs 
  

23.  Water Closet (Pile Flash) 

Estimated Cost: P5,625.00  

5 pcs 
  

24.  PVC Pipe S-1000, 4" 

Estimated Cost: P6,300.00  

5 pcs 
  

25.  PVC WYE 4" 

Estimated Cost: P1,100.00  

5 pcs 
  

26.  4'x4" dia PVC Elbow 45 deg 

Estimated Cost: P792.00  

6 pcs 
  

27.  4"x2" dia PVC Tee 

Estimated Cost: P792.00  

6 pcs 
  

28.  3"x2" dia PVC Tee 

Estimated Cost: P432.00   

6 pcs 
  

29.  Elbow 3" dia X 45 deg 

Estimated Cost: P864.00  

12 pcs 
  

30.  PVC Clean Out 2" 

Estimated Cost: P264.00  

4 pcs 
  

31.  PVC Clean Out 4" 

Estimated Cost: P230.00  

2 pcs 
  

32.  Kitchen Sink 

Estimated Cost: P11,400.00  

15 pcs 
  

33.  2" PVC Trap 

Estimated Cost: P3,124.00  

22 pcs 
  

34.  Faucet  

Estimated Cost: P5,520.00  

24 pcs 
  

35.  PE Pipe SDR 11 1/2" dia 

Estimated Cost: P1,380.00  

60 mtrs 
  

36.  Sovent Cement  

Estimated Cost: P600.00  

1 qrt 
  

37.  Teplon Tape 3/4" 

Estimated Cost: P217.00  

7 pcs 
  

38.  Ball Valve 1" dia 

Estimated Cost: P4,375.00  

7 pcs 
  

39.  Ball Valve 1/2" dia 

Estimated Cost: P2,288.00  

8 pcs 
  

40.  Flasson Adaptor 1" male 

Estimated Cost: P1,260.00  

10 pcs 
  

41.  Flasson Elbow 1" dia 

Estimated Cost: P2,240.00  

14 pcs 
  

42.  Flasson Tee 1/2" dia 

Estimated Cost: P1,530.00  

18 pcs 
  

43.  Flasson Coupling Reducer 1"x1/2" dia 

Estimated Cost: P520.00  

2 pcs 
  

44.  GI Elbow 1/2" dia 

Estimated Cost: P810.00  

18 pcs 
  

45.  Flasson Adaptor Male 1/2" dia 

Estimated Cost: P1,500.00  

30 pcs 
  

46.  GI Nipple 1/2"x1" dia 

Estimated Cost: P225.00  

15 pcs 
  

47.  GI Coupling 1/2" dia 

Estimated Cost: P720.00  

18 pcs 
  

48.  Flasson Elbow 1/2 dia 

Estimated Cost: P1,290.00  

15 pcs 
  

49.  PVC Elbow 45 deg 2" 

Estimated Cost: P232.00  

4 pcs 
  

50.  PVC Pipe 3" 

Estimated Cost: P1,730.00  

2 pcs 
  

51.  Flasson Elbow 1/2" 

Estimated Cost: P1,548.00  

18 pcs 
  

52.  GI Bushing 1"x1/2" dia 

Estimated Cost: P77.00  

1 pcs 
  

53.  Flasson Adaptor Female 1/2" dia 

Estimated Cost: P141.00  

3 pcs 
  

54.  Flasson Elbow Female 1/2" dia 

Estimated Cost: P318.00  

3 pcs 
  



Page 3 of 3 

 

55.  PVC Pipe S-1000 2" 

Estimated Cost: P920.00  

2 pcs 
  

56.  Quick Dry Enamel Black 

Estimated Cost: P800.00  

5 qrt 
  

57.  Paint Brush #1/4 

Estimated Cost: P365.00  

5 pcs 
  

58.  Paint Brush #1/2 

Estimated Cost: P365.00  

5 pcs 
  

59.  Paint Brush #4 

Estimated Cost: P320.00  

4 pcs 
  

60.  Paint Brush # 1 1/2 

Estimated Cost: P100.00  

4 pcs 
  

61.  Baby Roller 

Estimated Cost: P212.00  

4 pcs 
  

62.  Easy Tite 

Estimated Cost: P3,052.00  

4 gals 
  

63.  Pencil Brush 

Estimated Cost: P132.00  

1 set 
  

64.  Flexibond 

Estimated Cost: P2,010.00  

2 gals 
  

65.  Epoxy Grey Metal primer 

Estimated Cost: P905.00  

1 gals 
  

66.  LT Primer 

Estimated Cost: P3,840.00  

4 gals 
  

67.  LT Semi Gloss 

Estimated Cost: P4,440.00  

4 gals 
  

68.  Masking Tape # 1 

Estimated Cost: P1,000.00  

20 pcs 
  

69.  Wood Glue 

Estimated Cost: P132.00  

1 bot 
  

70.  Wooden Cornice Moulding 

Estimated Cost: P5,400.00  

3 pcs 
  

71.  Finishing Nail 1 1/2" 

Estimated Cost: P160.00  

2 kls 
  

Purpose: For official use in the Office of the City Disaster Risk Reduction and Management, this city. 

 

 

Brand and Model  

  

Warranty :   

Price Validity :   

 

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

____________________________ 

Printed Name / Signature 

 

____________________________ 

Tel. No. / Cellphone No. 

e-mail address 

 

_______________ 

Date 

 


